BY:
DATE:
RE
VI
EW
ED
 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,

20
25
OSP-0633
Timothy J. Piland
09/16/2025
ATTACHMENT 2: CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
SDS (g) Hf / Rμ   Aflx-h       Arig-h       Aflx-v       Arig-v IP
2.00 3.5 / 1.3
2.50 1.0 / 1.0
Depth Width Height
Type: Enclosures with Subpanels - Mfr: Saginaw - Material: Carbon Steel
SCE-6N604LP 4.0 6.0 6.0 5 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-8N604LP 4.0 6.0 8.0 6 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-8N804LP 4.0 8.0 8.0 8 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-8N806LP 6.0 8.0 8.0 8 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-10N804LP 4.0 8.0 10.0 10 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-10N1004LP 4.0 10.0 10.0 12 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-12N1004LP 4.0 10.0 12.0 15 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-10N1006LP 6.0 10.0 10.0 12 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-10N806LP 6.0 12.0 10.0 15 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-12N1006LP 6.0 10.0 12.0 15 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-12N1206LP 6.0 12.0 12.0 18 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-12N1204LP 4.0 12.0 12.0 18 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-12N1208LP 8.0 12.0 12.0 18 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-14N1206LP 6.0 12.0 14.0 21 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-14N1204LP 4.0 12.0 14.0 21 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-14N1208LP 8.0 12.0 14.0 21 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-16N1206LP 6.0 12.0 16.0 24 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-16R1206LP 6.0 12.0 16.0 24 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-16N1208LP 8.0 12.0 16.0 24 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-16N1606LP 6.0 16.0 16.0 32 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-16N1608LP 8.0 16.0 16.0 32 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20N1606LP 6.0 16.0 20.0 39 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20R1606LP 6.0 16.0 20.0 39 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-24N1606LP 6.0 16.0 24.0 47 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20N2008LP 8.0 20.0 20.0 49 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20N2006LP 6.0 20.0 20.0 49 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20N2010LP 10.0 20.0 20.0 49 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-20EL2006LP 6.0 20.0 20.0 49 NEMA 4 EXTRAP
SCE-24N2006LP 6.0 20.0 24.0 59 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24N2008LP 8.0 20.0 24.0 59 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24N2010LP 10.0 20.0 24.0 59 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24R2006LP 6.0 20.0 24.0 59 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-24R2012LP 12.0 20.0 24.0 59 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-24N2406LP 6.0 24.0 24.0 71 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24EL2406LP 6.0 24.0 24.0 71 NEMA 4 EXTRAP
SCE-24N2408LP 8.0 24.0 24.0 71 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24N2412LP 12.0 24.0 24.0 71 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-24R2408LP 8.0 24.0 24.0 71 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
TABLE 2 - ENCLOSURES & SUBPANELS continues on the next page.
Max. Wt.
(lb) Description / Notes Basis
SUNBELT CONTROLS

VI
EW
ED
 FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE,
20
25
OSP-0633
Timothy J. Piland
09/16/2025
ATTACHMENT 2: CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
SUNBELT CONTROLS
Temperature Control Panels
Depth Width Height
Type: Enclosures with Subpanels - Mfr: Saginaw - Material: Carbon Steel (continued)
SCE-30EL2406LP 6.0 24.0 30.0 89 NEMA 4 EXTRAP
SCE-30N2406LP 6.0 24.0 30.0 89 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-30N2408LP 8.0 24.0 30.0 89 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-30R2408LP 8.0 24.0 30.0 89 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-30N2412LP 12.0 24.0 30.0 89 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-30N3008LP 8.0 30.0 30.0 111 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36N2406LP 6.0 24.0 36.0 107 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36N2408LP 8.0 24.0 36.0 107 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36R2408LP 8.0 24.0 36.0 107 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-36N2412LP 12.0 24.0 36.0 107 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36N3006LP 6.0 30.0 36.0 130 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36N3008LP 8.0 30.0 36.0 130 NEMA 1 EXTRAP
SCE-36R3008LP 8.0 30.0 36.0 130 NEMA 3R EXTRAP
SCE-36EL3008LP 8.0 30.0 36.0 130 NEMA 4 EXTRAP
SCE-36N3012LP 12.0 30.0 36.0 130 NEMA 1 UUT 3
SCE-42EL3008LP 8.0 30.0 42.0 162 NEMA 4 INTERP
SCE-42R3012LP 12.0 30.0 42.0 162 NEMA 3R UUT 2
SCE-42EL3608LP 8.0 36.0 42.0 186 NEMA 4 INTERP
SCE-48EL3608LP 8.0 36.0 48.0 213 NEMA 4 UUT 1
End of TABLE 2 - ENCLOSURES & SUBPANELS. Notes, information, and seismic parameters are shown at the beginning of the table.
TABLE 2 - ENCLOSURES & SUBPANELS (CONTINUED)
Model Number Dimensions (in) Max. Wt.
(lb) Description / Notes Basis